1
DIGITAL PANEL METER
N30U TYPE
USER’S MANUAL
2
3
Contents
 1. APPLICATION AND METER DESIGN ........................................5

with an extra quality inspection certificate  ...................................................  1
acc. to customer’s request*  .........................................................................  X
ORDER EXAMPLE:
the code: N30U - 1 0 26 00 E 0 means:
 N30U  – programmable digital meter type,
 1  – supply: 85...253 V a.c/d.c.(45...65 Hz),
 0  – lack of additional outputs,
 26  – unit „°C” acc. to the table 3,
 00  – standard version,
 E  – English language,
 0  – without extra quality requirements.
47
Code of the highlighted unit Table 15
Code Unit Code Unit
00 Lack of unit 29 %
01 V 30 %RH
02 A 31 pH
03 mV 32 kg
04 kV 33 bar
05 mA 34 m
06 kA 35 l
07 W 36 s
08 kW 37 h
09 MW 38 m3
10 var 39 obr
11 kvar 40 szt
12 Mvar 41 imp
13 VA 42 rps
14 kVA 43 m/s
15 MVA 44 l/s
16 kWh 45 rev/min
17 MWh 46 r.p.m.
18 kvarh 47 mm/min
19 Mvarh 48 m/min
20 kVAh 49 l/min
21 MVAh 50 m3/min
22 Hz 51 szt/h
23 kHz 52 m/h
24 53 km/h
25 k 54 m3/h
26 oC 55 kg/h
27 oF 56 l/h
28 K XX on order1)
1) - after agreeing with the manufacturer.
48
10.   MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE
The N30U digital panel meter does not require any periodical mainte-
nance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
1.  From the Shipping Date, During the Period Given in the Annexed
 Guarantee Card
One should take the meter down from the installation and return it
to the Manufacturer’s
Quality Control Dept.
If the meter has been used in compliance with the instructions, the
Manufacturer warrants to repair it free of charge.
2. After the Guarantee Period:
One should turn over the meter to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
The disassembling of the casing causes the cancellation of the
granted guarantee.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we
reserve the right to make changes in design and speci-
fications of any products as engineering advances or
necessity requires and revise the above specifications
without notice.
49
50
51
52
N30U-07   09.09.2011
MEASUREMENT
CONTROL